

5 Ct. Cases 133/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SUMAN W/O BALBIR
PS Baba Haridas Nagar

06.04.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Vikram Singh, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused is absent.
Mr. Sudhir, Ld. proxy counsel for the accused.

The matter has been received back as settled from the Mediation Center, vide settlement dated 19.03.2026.

The proxy counsel for the accused orally requests for exemption of the accused, submitting that the accused was present in the morning but she had to rush back home due to a medical emergency of her mother. It is further submitted that the accused has made the payment of the first installment on 26.03.2026, as per the mediation settlement.

The AR of the complainant seeks time to verify the same.

The proxy counsel for the accused seeks time for her physical appearance. He further submits that a connected case is pending before this court for 09.04.2026.

At joint request, put up the present matter for recording the statements of the accused and AR of the complainant qua the mediation settlement on **09.04.2026**.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
06.04.2026