

8 Ct. Cases 133/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SUMAN W/O BALBIR
PS Baba Haridas Nagar

09.04.2026

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Rajiv Tiwari, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused is absent.
Mr. Gaurav Ahlawat, Ld. counsel for the accused.

The accused is exempted for today upon the oral request of her counsel, who submits that the daughter of the accused is unwell.

The AR of the complainant confirms that the accused has made the payment of the first installment on 26.03.2026.

It is jointly submitted by both sides that the last installment is payable on 26.09.2026.

Put up for appearance of the accused, recording of the statements of the accused and AR of the complainant qua the mediation settlement as well as for report regarding the complete payment on 29.10.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
09.04.2026